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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52996 GHz -44.78 dBm -4.79 dB 3,500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52519 GHz -49.03 dBm -9.03 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53679 GHz -42.39 dBm -17.39 d& 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53906 GHz -46.81 dem -21.81d8
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3.500 GHz | 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52627 GHz | -45.07 dBm -5.07 d& 3,500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,52405 GHz -51.92 dém -11.92 dB
3.530 GHz | 3.540 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.53957 GHz | -41.80 dBm -16.80 d& 3,530 GHz | 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,53995 GHz | -52.64 dBm -27.64 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.52702 GHz -42.08 dBm -9.08 dé 3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52711 GHz -51.58 dBm -11.58 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.53751 GHz -45.07 dBm -20.07 dB 3.530 GHz | 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53946 GHz 49,86 dBm -24.86 dB
3.540 GHz 3.574 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57398 GHz -23.71 dBm -10.71 dB 3,540 GHz 3.574 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,56491 GHz | -43.76 dem -30.76 dB
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3.710 GHz | 3.720 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.71011 GHz | -50.34 dBm -25.34 db 3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71099 GHz -47.43 dem -22.43 dB
3.720 GHz 3.750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.72016 GHz -52.80 dBm -12.80 dB 3,790 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,72292 GHz | -45.86 dBm -5.96 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 971.15692 MHz -54.60 dém 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 937.70865 MHz -54.42 dBm -14.42 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.50675 GHz -£3.32 dem -13.32 de 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.62669 GHz -£2.23 deém -12.23 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.38068 GHz -51.59 dém -11.55 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.23101 GHz -51.47 dBm -11.47 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.95593 GHz -49.07 dém -9.07 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.96527 GHz -48.99 dém -8.99 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.98525 GHz -48.57 dém -8.57 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.98275 GHz -48.46 dém -5.46 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.66802 GHz -43.50 dBém -3.90 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.68502 GHz -43.85 dBm -3.85 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.75880 GHz -45.88 dem -5.88 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.75536 GHz -45.79 dam -5.79 de
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.99959 GHz -41.23 dém -1.23 dB 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.89797 GHz -41.32 dém -1.32 dB
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3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.32746 GHz -51.69 dém -11.65 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.89500 GHz -49.06 dém -9.06 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.38272 GHz -47.62 dém -7.62 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 944.49525 MHz -54.48 dBm -14.46 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 979.88256 MHz -54.50 dBm ~14.50 d&
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.53373 GHz -£3.13 dem -13.13 d8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.63768 GHz -£2.29 dém -12.29 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.35070 GHz -51.54 dBm -11.54 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47514 GHz -51.27 dBm -11.27 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz £.99533 GHz -49.03 dBm .03 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.95040 GHz -49.04 dém -2.04 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.98475 GHz -48.25 dém .25 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.24273 GHz -47.16 dém -7.16 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.66452 GHz -43.89 dBm .89 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.65702 GHz -43.95 dBm -3.96 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 24.49781 GHz -45.99 dBm .99 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 24.85685 GHz -45.683 dém -5.83 d8
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.98497 GHz -41.25 dBm .25 db 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.98741 GHz -41.29 dém -1.29 d&
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 943.04098 MHz -54.29 dém -14.29 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.52974 GHz -£3.14 dem -13.14 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47539 GHz -51.30 dém -11.30 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.97339 GHz -48,93 dém -8.92 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.38272 GHz -46.67 dém -6.67 dB
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30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 919.77261 MHz -54.45 dBm -14.45 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 936.25437 MHz -54.58 dBm -14.58 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.63768 GHz -£3.22 dem -13.22 d8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.53573 GHz -£2.11 dém -12.11 de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.19953 GHz -51.83 dBm -11.83 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47539 GHz -51.47 dBm -11.47 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz £.91603 GHz -49.04 dBm .04 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.98720 GHz -48.81 dém -8.61 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99525 GHz -48.28 dém .28 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99125 GHz -48.23 dém -8.23 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.65752 GHz -43.97 dBm .97 db 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.66052 GHz -44.01 dBm -4.01 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 24.84623 GHz -45.77 dém .77 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 24.47250 GHz -45.90 dam -5.90 de
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.88991 GHz -41.24 dBm -1.24 dB 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.99309 GHz -41.23 dém -1.23 dB
- T -r T

Highest Channel / 1RB

NA

Spectrt #
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100
@1 AvgPwr
Limit Gheck PAES
10 ddrP—HRURIOUSHINE—ABE PARS
-20 dB
-30 dBm
PP i b o A rmplripprmtr
90 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALi
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 960.00750 MHz -54.41 dBm -14.41 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.52774 GHz -£3.36 dem -13.36 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.34020 GHz -51.52 dBm -11.52 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.91937 GHz -49.04 dém -9.04 de
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.30323 GHz -47.45 dBm -7.45 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.65702 GHz -43.98 dBm
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.75067 GHz -45.90 dem
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.99147 GHz -41.33 dBm
- T
L JL J
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 50MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Channel / 1RB

Middle Channel / 1RB

1 9.MAR.

2023

Spectrt # *
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 23.49 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr (@1 AvgPwr
Limit Gheck PAES Limit fheck PAES
.10 ddne—bRURIoUE - INE—ABE] nake -10 dBP—BRURIOUE L INE ARG nabs
20 d8 -20 dem
-30 d&m -30 dBm
L N N e, | | EETEE m N [
. BTV i Shce, PRSP VO P SNY el 50 dBm - PRIV daisacs s, RPN ¥ ™
~50 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dBm
-80d -80 dBm
.90 dB 90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALi Range low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 850.93703 MHz -54.52 dBm -14.52 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 994.91004 MHz -54.46 dBm -14.46 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.60370 GHz -£3.35 dem -13.35 de 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.63368 GHz -£3.37 deém -12.37 de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47514 GHz -51.30 dBm -11.30 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.35045 GHz -51.66 dBm -11.66 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.91653 GHz -49.03 dBm .03 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.956365 GHz -49.04 dém -2.04 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99975 GHz -48.39 dém .39 de 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.20324 GHz -48.07 dém -8.07 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.67402 GHz -43.93 dBm .93 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.68352 GHz -43.98 dBm -3.98 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 25.25558 GHz -45.85 dem .85 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.74536 GHz -46.00 dam -6.00 de
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.97685 GHz -41.24 dBm -1.24 dB 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.99553 GHz -41.31 dém -1.31 dB
- T -r T

Highest Channel / 1RB

NA

Spectrt #
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100
@1 AvgPwr
Limit Gheck PAES
10 ddrP—HRURIOUSHINE—ABE PARS
-20 dB
-30 dBm
pe PNt y ~ RPN ey
90 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency Power Abs | ALi
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 892.62619 MHz -54.61 dBm -14.61 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.60870 GHz -£3.41 dem -13.41 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47514 GHz -51.44 dBm -11.44 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz £.93318 GHz -48.80 dém -2.80 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 7.30323 GHz -47.75 dBm -7.75 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.66002 GHz -44.08 dBm
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.76817 GHz -46.00 dém
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.50454 GHz -41.24 dBm
- T
L JL J
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 100MHz / DFT-S OFDM / BPSK

Lowest Channel / 1RB

Middle Channel / 1RB

JL

JL

1 9.MAR.

2023

Spectrt # *
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 23.49 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr (@1 AvgPwr
Limit Gheck PAES Limit fheck PAES
.10 ddne—bRURIoUE - INE—ABE] nake -10 dBP—BRURIOUE L INE ARG nabs
20 d8 -20 dem
-30 d&m -30 dBm
PR
SPURIOU [,
e Ao MM‘J 3 . W A A PP
L, P ontopannhcanen At 0 dBm . st T ame e
-50 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dBm
-80d -80 dBm
90 dB 90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALi Range low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 973.09595 MHz -54.49 dBm -14.49 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 883.41579 MHz -54.44 dBm -14.44 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.60270 GHz -£3.39 dem -13.39. d8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.52174 GHz -53.43 dém -13.43 dB
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49963 GHz -48.81 dBm .81 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49913 GHz -50.96 dBm -10.96 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 4.17549 GHz -48.50 dBm .50 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.75486 GHz -48.85 dim -8.65 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99925 GHz -48.30 dém .30 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99925 GHz -48.45 dém -5.45 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.65752 GHz -44.04 dBm .04 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.66602 GHz -43.98 dBm -3.98 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.75630 GHz -45.98 dem .98 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.74223 GHz -45.81 dam -5.81 d&
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.98091 GHz -41.21 dm -1.21 dB 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.88341 GHz -41.39 dém -1.39 d&
- T -r T
*

Highest Channel / 1RB

NA

Spectrt .
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 d Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100
@1 AvgPwr
Limit ¢heck PARS
10 ddrP—HRURIOUSHINE—ABE PARS
-20 d8
-30 dBm
. I e n s haa A pimmptpet et
a0 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALi
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 997.81859 MHz -54.55 dém -14.55 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.95752 GHz -£3.35 dem -13.35 de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.47514 GHz -51.26 dém -11.26 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 5.85472 GHz -49.03 dém -9,02 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99625 GHz -48.41 dém -6.41 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 15.97363 GHz -44.01 dém
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 24.10346 GHz -45.88 dem
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.89723 GHz -41.22 dém
aig Y

L
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 100MHz / DFT-S OFDM / QPSK

Lowest Channel / 1RB

Middle Channel / 1RB

T 9.MAR.2023

Spectrt # n o
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 dB Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 0.00 dBm  Offset 23.49 dB Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100 SGL Count 100/100
@1 AvgPwr (@1 AvgPwr
Limit Gheck PAES Limit fheck PAES
.10 ddne—bRURIoUE - INE—ABE] nake -10 dBP—BRURIOUE L INE ARG nabs
20 d8 -20 dem
-30 d&m -30 dBm
e [|CSPURICUS ———
ki e - 1 . W A R
- Fentugmani Ay 50 o] " i) Themhamiy >
-50 dBm
-70 dBm -70 dBm
-80d -80 dBm
.90 dB 90 dBm
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequenc Power Abs | ALi Range low | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 931.40680 MHz -54.46 dBm -14.46 dB 30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 962.43128 MHz -54.55 dBm ~14.55 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.62369 GHz -£3.12 dem -13.12 d8 1.000 GHz 3.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.51174 GHz -5£3.24 deém -12.34 d&
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.49363 GHz -46.23 dBm .23 dB 3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.48638 GHz -51.20 dBm -11.20 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 4.17590 GHz -48.32 dBm .32 dB 3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 4.20068 GHz -48.63 dém -8.63 d&
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 12.12488 GHz -48.55 dém .55 dB 7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.99825 GHz -48.47 dém -5.47 d&
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.65552 GHz -44.06 dBm .06 dB 14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.67452 GHz -43.82 dBm -3.82 dB
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.74411 GHz -45.68 dem .68 dB 22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.75473 GHz -45.80 dam -5.80 d&
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.99391 GHz -41.29 dBm -1.29 dB 27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.98578 GHz -41.19 dém -1.19 d&
- T -r T

Highest Channel / 1RB

NA

Spectrt .
Ref Level 0.00 d8m  Offset 23,49 d Mode Auto Sweep
SGL Count 1004100
@1 AvgPwr
Limit ¢heck PARS
10 ddrP—HRURIOUSHINE—ABE PARS
-20 d8
-30 dBm
ot TV e M A P e ki
a0 dB
Start 30.0 MHz 76008 pts Stop 40.0 GHz
Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALi
30.000 MHz 1.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 620.67716 MHz -54.61 dém -14.61 dB
1.000 GHz 2.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 2.46877 GHz -£3.31 dem -13.31de
3.000 GHz 3.500 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.34220 GHz -51.69 dém -11.65 dB
3.750 GHz 7.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 6.99167 GHz -48.68 dém -8.68 dB
7.000 GHz 14.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 13.97625 GHz -48.52 dem -8.52 dB
14.000 GHz 22.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 17.67152 GHz -43.99 dém
22.000 GHz 27.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 23.73817 GHz -45.95 dem
27.000 GHz 40.000 GHz 1.000 MHz 39.89966 GHz -41.17 deém
aig Y
L JL J
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samronis.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K
Frequency Stability
Test Conditions FR1 n48 (QPSK) / Middle Channel Limit
BW 10MHz Note 2.
Temperature Voltage

(°C) (Volt) Deviation Result
(Ppm)
50 Normal Voltage 0.0015
40 Normal Voltage 0.0026
30 Normal Voltage 0.0017
20(Ref.) Normal Voltage 0.0000
10 Normal Voltage 0.0034
0 Normal Voltage 0.0011

-10 Normal Voltage 0.0002 PASS
-20 Normal Voltage 0.0008
-30 Normal Voltage 0.0003
20 Maximum Voltage 0.0024
20 Normal Voltage 0.0026
20 Battery End Point 0.0038

Note:

1. Normal Voltage =3.8 V. ; Battery End Point (BEP) =3.3 V. ; Maximum Voltage =4.3 V.

2. Note: The frequency fundamental emissions stay within the authorized frequency block.

Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan)
TEL : +86-512-57900158
FCC ID : XMR2023RG500LNA
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samronis.  FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K
FR1 n48 UL MIMO
26dB Bandwidth
Mode FR1 n48: 26dB BW(10 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 9.37 9.43 9.37 9.25
Mode FR1 n48: 26dB BW(15 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 14.39 14.33 14.54 14.42
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(20 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 19.22 19.74 19.38 19.10
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(40 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 40.20 40.28 40.20 40.12
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(50 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 49.75 49.75 49.75 49.75
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(60 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 60.18 60.42 60.42 60.30
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(80 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 79.92 79.92 79.76 79.92
Mode FR1 n48 : 26dB BW(90 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 92.07 92.43 92.07 92.07
Mode FR1 n48: 26dB BW(100 MHz) / CP OFDM
BW CP
Mod. QPSK 16QAM 64QAM 256QAM
Middle CH 102.3 102.3 102.3 102.3
Sporton International Inc. (Kunshan) Page Number : B103 of B375
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 10MHz / CP-OFDM

Spectrur b
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | ¥-value | Function | Function Result | [ 1 3625508 GHz .01 dbm ‘08 down 9.251 MHz
1 3.62343Z Ghz 10.62 dBm | ndB down 371 Mhz 1 1 3.520355 GHz -18.85 dim s 26.00
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Tz 1 2.620725 GHz -14.91 dBm qQ factor 386.7 Y e
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report

Report No. :

FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 15MHz / CP-OFDM

QPSK

16QAM

Middle Channel

Middle Channel

64QAM

Spectrum e pectrum by
Ref Level 26.50 dém  Offset 6.50 dB & RBW 300 kHz Ref Level 26.50 dém  Offset 6.50 d® & RBW 300 kHz
o Att 30dE SWT 126ps @ VBW  1MHz  Mode autc FFT e Att 30de SWT  126ps @ VBW 1MHz  Mode Auto FFT
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Marker marker
Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function__| Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.620644 GHz 4.42 dBm ndB down 14.386 MHz [ 1 3.623072 GHz 4.33 dém gk down 14.326 MHz
T1 1 3.617797 GH2 -21.26 dBm ndB 26.00 dB T1 1 3.617827 GH2 -20.48 dBm nds 26.00 dB
T2 1 3.632183 GHz -22.39 dBm Q factor 2517 T2 1 3.632153 GHz -21.61 dBm G factor 252.9
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Marker Marker
Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function__| Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
M1 i 3.631404 GHz 3.65 dBm ndg down 14,535 MHz M1 1 3.621064 GHz 1.41 dBm ndB down 14.416 MHz
T1 1 3.617737 GHZ -22.85 dém ndd 26.00 dB T1 1 3.617827 GHZ -25.93 dém ndg. 26.00 dB
T2 1 3.632273 GHz -22,33 dém Q factor 249.8 T2 1 3.632243 GHz -24,62 dém Q factor 251.2
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 20MHz / CP-OFDM

QPSK
Middle Channel

16QAM
Middle Channel
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Marker Marker
Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | ¥-value | Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Trc | X-value | Y-value | Function | Function Result |
M1 1 3.630345 GHz 9.07 dBm ndB down 19,221 MHz M1 1 3.62B3B7 GHz 7.23 dBm nd8 dawn 19.74 MHz
T 1 3.61524 GHz -16.51 dBm nde. 26.00 d& T 1 3.61508 GHz -18.93 dém nde 26.00 d&
T2 1 3.634461 GH2 -17.28 dBm Q factor 188.9 T2 1 3.634B2 GHz -18.72 dBm Q factor 183.8
i il
L L 4 . L 4 -

256QAM

Middle Channel

o
A
Ref Level 26.50 dém  Offset 6.50 db @ RBW 300 kHz Ref Lavel 26.50 dim  Offset 6.50 db e RBW 300 kHz
o At 30de SWT 189ps @ VBW LMHz  Mode Auto FFT e Att 30d8 SWT 12.9us @ VBW 1MHz  mode Auto FFT
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100,100
(@ 17k Max [@ 17k Max
Mi[1] 7.00 dBm| Mi[1] 5.06 dBm)
20d 3.6201950 GHz 20 d 3.6275470 GHz
. nds 26.00 dB) ndB 26.00 dB
10 By 19.381000000 MHz| 10 & .Yl By 19.101000000 MHzZ
Mo\ wigon 186.8 A, a g factar 189.9
adem et dem - aronq e [ SR
W \f
[ ! i
-0 -10 | +
T}
20 df =20 di &
| |
-0 -30 [ \
PN o . SV i
AL N Pn Vil My peesiidus o f) A
60 df 60 df
70 70
CF 3.62499 GHz 1001 pts Span 40.0 MHz CF 3.62499 GHz 1001 pts Span 40.0 MHz
Marker Marker
Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | ¥-value | Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Trc | X-value | Y-value | Function | Function Result |
M1 1 3.620195 GHz 7.00 dBm ndB down 19,381 MHz M1 3.627547 GHz £.06 dBm nd8 dawn 19,101 MHz
Ti i 361512 GHz -16.99 dBm ndb 26.00 dB T 1 361548 GHz -21.31 deém ndb 26.00 dB
T2 1 3.6345 GH2 -18.22 dBm Q factor 186.8 T2 1 3.63458 GHz -21.40 dBm q factor 189.9
il il
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SPORTON LAB.

FCC RF Test Report Report No. : FG2D0201K

FR1 n48 / 40MHz / CP-OFDM

QPSK
Middle Channel

16QAM
Middle Channel

ctrum vy -
